
ID Task Mode Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 General 41 days Fri 17-01-20 Fri 13-03-20
2 Inavailabilities 41 days Fri 17-01-20 Fri 13-03-20
7 Eli Beam E1 Implementation plan 157 days Thu 16-01-20 Fri 21-08-20
8 FDS complete 0 days Thu 16-01-20 Thu 16-01-20
9 Documentation 15 days Fri 17-01-20 Thu 06-02-20
10 SW Design Specification 5 days Mon 20-01-20 Fri 24-01-20 8FS+2 days
11 IO list complete 0 days Fri 17-01-20 Fri 17-01-20
12 SIF Loop Schedule (internal review and approval) 5 days Fri 17-01-20 Thu 23-01-20
13 SIL Verification 5 days Fri 24-01-20 Thu 30-01-20 12
14 Operator Manual 5 days Fri 17-01-20 Thu 23-01-20
15 Operator manual - Review and Approval (ELI) 10 days Fri 24-01-20 Thu 06-02-20 14
16 SW Engineering 60 days Mon 27-01-20 Fri 17-04-20
17 ACM Prep work 10 days Mon 27-01-20 Fri 07-02-20 8
18 PLC Developent-Part 1 5 days Mon 10-02-20 Fri 14-02-20 17
19 PLC Developent-Part 2 15 days Mon 16-03-20 Fri 03-04-20 18,4
20 GEC tasks 15 days Mon 10-02-20 Fri 28-02-20 10,11,17
21 HMI 20 days Mon 27-01-20 Fri 21-02-20
22 Screen design update 10 days Mon 27-01-20 Fri 07-02-20 10
23 Screen implementation 10 days Mon 10-02-20 Fri 21-02-20 22
24 System integration test 5 days Mon 06-04-20 Fri 10-04-20 20,23,19
25 Code review 5 days Mon 13-04-20 Fri 17-04-20 24
26 SW ready for internal test 0 days Fri 17-04-20 Fri 17-04-20 25
27 HW Enginering & Doc 41 days Thu 16-01-20 Thu 12-03-20
28 HW drawing update (incl. DCRs) 12 days Thu 16-01-20 Fri 31-01-20 8
29 HW RA  drawings - Review and Approval 10 days Mon 03-02-20 Fri 14-02-20 28
30 HW drawings - ELI Review and Approval (flex) 5 days Mon 17-02-20 Fri 21-02-20 29
31 All drawings approved 0 days Fri 21-02-20 Fri 21-02-20 30
32 DCR05 - Add. PSX Cab. 10 days Fri 17-01-20 Thu 30-01-20
33 DCR06 - Locks 10 days Fri 17-01-20 Thu 30-01-20
34 DCR07-Stack Lights 10 days Fri 17-01-20 Thu 30-01-20
35 Guard Master 1 day Fri 17-01-20 Fri 17-01-20
36 DCR08-Alarm Panels 30 days Fri 17-01-20 Thu 27-02-20
37 Eli Beam E3/E4 Implementation plan 5 days Fri 17-01-20 Thu 23-01-20
38 Installation 10 days Fri 28-02-20 Thu 12-03-20
39 El. Installation (E1 Access limited) 5 days Fri 28-02-20 Thu 05-03-20 31,33,34,35,36,37FS+10 days,32
40 I/O Check (el. Installation) 5 days Fri 06-03-20 Thu 12-03-20 39,31
41 Testing 135 days Mon 17-02-20 Fri 21-08-20
42 Internal Test 75 days Mon 17-02-20 Fri 29-05-20
43 HW Internal Plan & Protocol 5 days Mon 17-02-20 Fri 21-02-20 29
44 SW Internal Plan & Protocol 5 days Mon 24-02-20 Fri 28-02-20 22,43
45 Internal test execution (part 1 @ RA) 5 days Mon 18-05-20 Fri 22-05-20 26,43,44
46 Installation of system (move Stratus server to Eli) 1 day Mon 25-05-20 Mon 25-05-20 45
47 Internal test execution (part 2 @ Eli), E1 partial 

access only (doors of room and hutch to be 
5 days Mon 25-05-20 Fri 29-05-20

48 FAT 40 days Mon 25-05-20 Fri 17-07-20
49 Factory Acceptance Test Plan & Protocol 5 days Mon 25-05-20 Fri 29-05-20
50 FAT Plan & Protocol - Review and Approval (ELI) 10 days Mon 01-06-20 Fri 12-06-20 49
51 FAT execution (Full Access to E1, no impact on 

operation, interface with L1 to be tested - impact 
10 days Mon 22-06-20 Fri 03-07-20 47FS+3 wks,50

52 Safety Audit execution (after  Stage 2) 5 days Mon 06-07-20 Fri 10-07-20 51
53 Safety Assessment 5 days Mon 13-07-20 Fri 17-07-20 52
54 SAT 50 days Mon 01-06-20 Fri 07-08-20
55 SAT Plan & Protocol 5 days Mon 01-06-20 Fri 05-06-20 49,14
56 SAT Plan & Protocol - Review & Approval 10 days Mon 08-06-20 Fri 19-06-20 55
57 SAT execution (E1 blocked during SAT execution) 10 days Mon 27-07-20 Fri 07-08-20 51,52,15,56
58 Safety Audit (after Stage 3) 5 days Mon 10-08-20 Fri 14-08-20 57,52
59 Safety Assement 5 days Mon 17-08-20 Fri 21-08-20 58,53
60 E1 ready for use [D7, D8] 0 days Fri 21-08-20 Fri 21-08-20 59
61 Eli Beam E3/E4 Implementation plan 320 days Thu 16-01-20 Wed 07-04-21
62 E3-HRA 50 days Thu 16-01-20 Wed 25-03-20 8
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ID Task Mode Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

63 E3-HRA-Review and Approval 20 days Thu 26-03-20 Wed 22-04-20 62
64 E4-HRA 37 days Thu 26-03-20 Fri 15-05-20 62
65 E4-HRA-Review and Approval 10 days Mon 18-05-20 Fri 29-05-20 64,63
66 HRA's E3/E4  completed 0 days Fri 29-05-20 Fri 29-05-20 65
67 E3-SRS 40 days Thu 16-04-20 Wed 10-06-20 63FS-5 days
68 E4-SRS 45 days Mon 25-05-20 Fri 24-07-20 65FS-5 days
69 E3/E4-SRS Review and Approval 10 days Mon 27-07-20 Fri 07-08-20 68,67
70 SRSs E3/E4 completed [D2] 0 days Fri 07-08-20 Fri 07-08-20 69
71 Decisionpoint Combined E3-E4 impl. Vs E3/E4 separate 10 days Mon 27-07-20 Fri 07-08-20 68,67
72 Agreed implementation strategy 0 days Fri 07-08-20 Fri 07-08-20 71
73 E3/E4 HRA & SRS complete 0 days Fri 07-08-20 Fri 07-08-20 70,72
74 Option 1: E3/E4 combined implementation 163 days Mon 24-08-20 Wed 07-04-21 72
75 Fs phase (incl. FDS, CAE, ICD, SFC) 30 days Mon 24-08-20 Fri 02-10-20 72,60
76 ELI: Review & Approval 10 days Mon 05-10-20 Fri 16-10-20 75
77 FS phase complete [D3] 0 days Fri 16-10-20 Fri 16-10-20 76
78 HW 80 days Mon 21-09-20 Fri 08-01-21
79 HW Design (Drawings) 25 days Mon 21-09-20 Fri 23-10-20 72,75FS-10 days
80 HW internal review and approal 5 days Mon 26-10-20 Fri 30-10-20 79
81 ELI: HW review and approval 10 days Mon 02-11-20 Fri 13-11-20 80
82 HW Installation Plan 10 days Mon 26-10-20 Fri 06-11-20 79
83 Cabinet building 15 days Mon 16-11-20 Fri 04-12-20 81,82
84 HW delivered [D5] 0 days Fri 04-12-20 Fri 04-12-20 83
85 HW Installation 20 days Mon 07-12-20 Fri 01-01-21 84
86 IO testing 5 days Mon 04-01-21 Fri 08-01-21 85
87 HW installation complete 0 days Fri 08-01-21 Fri 08-01-21 86
88 SW 60 days Mon 19-10-20 Fri 08-01-21
89 Detailes Spec (SDS, ) 25 days Mon 19-10-20 Fri 20-11-20 77
90 SW Engineering 55 days Mon 19-10-20 Fri 01-01-21 77
91 Code review 5 days Mon 04-01-21 Fri 08-01-21 90
92 SW Engineering complete 0 days Fri 08-01-21 Fri 08-01-21 90,91
93 Testing 113 days Mon 19-10-20 Wed 24-03-21
94 Internal Test 83 days Mon 19-10-20 Wed 10-02-21
95 Internal test plan (HW & SW) 10 days Mon 19-10-20 Fri 30-10-20 77
96 Internal test execution  (Part 1 @ RA) 10 days Mon 11-01-21 Fri 22-01-21 92,95
97 Installation (SW) 3 days Mon 25-01-21 Wed 27-01-21 96
98 Internal test execution (Part 2 @ Eli) 10 days Thu 28-01-21 Wed 10-02-21 95,92,87,97
99 Internal test complete 0 days Wed 10-02-21 Wed 10-02-21 98
100 FAT 88 days Mon 02-11-20 Wed 03-03-21
101 FAT plan & Protocol 10 days Mon 02-11-20 Fri 13-11-20 77,95
102 FAT Plan & Protocol - Review and Approval (ELI) 15 days Mon 16-11-20 Fri 04-12-20 101
103 FAT Execution 15 days Thu 11-02-21 Wed 03-03-21 102,92,99
104 FAT complete 0 days Wed 03-03-21 Wed 03-03-21 103
105 SAT 78 days Mon 07-12-20 Wed 24-03-21
106 SAT plan & Protocol 15 days Mon 07-12-20 Fri 25-12-20 102
107 SAT Plan & Protocol - Review and Approval (ELI) 10 days Mon 28-12-20 Fri 08-01-21 106
108 SAT Execution 15 days Thu 04-03-21 Wed 24-03-21 72,107,103
109 SAT complete 0 days Wed 24-03-21 Wed 24-03-21 108
110 Safety Audit (after Stage 3) 5 days Thu 25-03-21 Wed 31-03-21 109
111 Safety Assement 5 days Thu 01-04-21 Wed 07-04-21 110
112 E3/E4 ready for use [D7, D8] 0 days Wed 07-04-21 Wed 07-04-21 111
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